Geologic Disposal Concepts for
HLW and Spent Nuclear Fuel
Ernest L. Hardin, Ph.D. (ehardin@sandia.gov)
Applied Systems Analysis & Research/6224
Sandia National Laboratories
Guest Lecture UNM ChNE 439/539
November, 2016
SAND2016-*****  (Unclassified Unlimited Release)

~5
Borehole-borehole
spacing, m
200
Borehole liner Steel
Buffer material Brine
Backfill material Cement (partial)
 Ref.: SNL and MIT studies
 Depth: 3 to 5 km
 Hydrologic setting:  Saturated
(ancient brine)
 Temperature constraint: waste
package material strength (~250C)
Sources: Brady et al. 2009. Deep Borehole Disposal of High-Level Radioactive Waste. SAND2009-4401.
Arnold et al. 2011. Reference Design and Operations for Deep Borehole Disposal of High-Level Radioactive Waste. SAND2011-6749.
SNL (Sandia National Laboratories) 2016. Deep Borehole Field Test Conceptual Design Report. FCRD-UFD-2016-000070 Rev. 1.
12 Hardin, E.L.,  Geologic Disposal Concepts for HLW and Spent Nuclear Fuel
Reference Mined Disposal Concepts:
Temperature Limits (Targets)
 Based on material degradation processes:
– 100C for clay/shale media and swelling clay-based buffer material
(multiphase-moisture reactive transport processes)
– 200C for salt (polyhalite decomposition at ~200C, and salt
decrepitation from pore water flashing at ~270C)
– 200C for hard rock (differential thermal expansion microfracture
damage)
– 170 to 250C for deep boreholes (limited by waste package material
strength)
 Final temperature constraints will be site- and design-specific
13 Hardin, E.L.,  Geologic Disposal Concepts for HLW and Spent Nuclear Fuel
Thermal Analysis – Example
Temperature Histories
 Example: clay/shale
repository
– Host rock temperature
(at rock wall)
– LWR UOX SNF (60 GW-
d/MTU)
– Calculate for different
package size/capacity
Source: Hardin, et al. 2012. FCRD-USED-2012-000219 Rev. 2.
14 Hardin, E.L.,  Geologic Disposal Concepts for HLW and Spent Nuclear Fuel
International/Enclosed Concept Thermal Analysis
& Effect of Varying 100C or 200C Limits
Decay Storage Needed to Meet WP Surface Temperature Limits vs.

Open Emplacement Mode Rationale
Why has the U.S. embraced open-mode disposal before?
 System Operation
– Accomplish geologic disposal sooner
– Decrease the extent of interim storage
– Retrievable (at least through ventilation period)
– Potential to enable direct disposal of existing dual-purpose
canisters (e.g., salt or unsaturated hard rock)
 System Economics
– Larger waste packages cost less per MTU (economies of scale)
– Earlier investment in disposal facilities and waste packaging
(inter-generational equity)
– Reduce life-cycle cost, but with extended repository operations
17 Hardin, E.L.,  Geologic Disposal Concepts for HLW and Spent Nuclear Fuel
Open Emplacement Mode “Taxonomy”
Source: Hardin et al. 2012. FCRD-UFD-2012-000219  Rev. 2.
18 Hardin, E.L.,  Geologic Disposal Concepts for HLW and Spent Nuclear Fuel
1. Clay/Shale Repository (e.g., French Cigeo project)
2. KBS-3 (vertical) Repository (e.g. Swedish and Finnish projects)
3. Generic Salt Repository (defense waste or larger SNF

 In-drift emplacement
 Emplace SNF at 50 to 100
years OoR
 Ventilate up to 50 years,
closure at 150 years OoR
 Unbackfilled, for
unsaturated settings
 Corrosion resistant waste
packaging
 Additional engineered
barriers may be installed at
closure
 Long-term opening
stability can be expected
Hard-Rock Unbackfilled Open Concept
Source: Hardin et al. 2013a. FCRD-UFD-2013-000171 Rev. 0.
20 Hardin, E.L.,  Geologic Disposal Concepts for HLW and Spent Nuclear Fuel
Sedimentary Backfilled Open Concept
 Massive, soft clay/shale
 32-PWR size or larger

kW transport
 Fuel cool time >4 yr OoR
 Size evolution (free market): burnup
credit analysis, heat transfer
features, transportation needs.
Pictures and data
from NAC
International
website 31Mar2012
28 Hardin, E.L.,  Geologic Disposal Concepts for HLW and Spent Nuclear Fuel
Spent Fuel Projection – TSL-CALVIN*
Accumulation of Heavy Metal (MTU)
Assume Life Extensions (to 60 yr) for the Currently Operating Fleet.
More than half of all
SNF in DPCs by 2035
Nutt et al. 2012. Transportation Storage Logistics Model – CALVIN (TSL-CALVIN). FCRD-NFST-2012-000424.
29 Hardin, E.L.,  Geologic Disposal Concepts for HLW and Spent Nuclear Fuel
Dry Storage Projection – TSL-CALVIN
Utility SNF Management Costs
Assume presently used DPC types, no SNF shipments from existing dry

 “DPC-based waste packages would be too heavy to lower
down a shaft.”
Not necessarily, e.g., DPC package (70 MT) with shield (75 MT) + carriage
< 175 MT (DBE TEC “DIREGT” conceptual hoist design)
 “DPC-based packages would be too big/hot/heavy for a salt
repository.”
Package bearing stress is small (< 50 kPa) and even creep models calibrated
to recent low-stress, low-strain-rate data produce < 0.5 m of sinking in 104
years, without interbeds.
31 Hardin, E.L.,  Geologic Disposal Concepts for HLW and Spent Nuclear Fuel
 Example Results (10 kW power limit, typical for salt):
̶ Emplacement operations would be substantially done by 2130
̶ Additional ventilation time would be needed for hard rock (up to 50 yr) and
sedimentary (100 to >200 yr) concepts
# of Canisters per Year Cooling to 10 kW SNF per Year (MTU) Cooling to 10 kW
Source: Nutt, W.M. 2013. FCRD-UFD-2013-000184.
Cooling Time for DPC Direct Disposal
– PWR
– BWR
2130 2130

(for in-drift, self-shielded pkgs,
with immediate backfilling)
$51 – 69B
Salt U.S. reference (in-drift) $44 – 60B $30 – 42B $25 – 34B $32 – 44B
“Open”
Hard Rock
(e.g.,
Crystalline)
Unsaturated, unbackfilled, open
(YM concept, DOE 2008)
$60 – 80B $44 – 59B $44 – 59B
Saturated, backfilled, open $57 – 76B $42 – 57B $40 – 54B
Argillaceous Backfilled, open $60 – 81B $46 – 62B $44 – 60B
Sources:
Hardin, E. & E. Kalinina 2016. Cost Estimation Inputs for Spent Nuclear Fuel Geologic Disposal Concepts (Rev. 1). SAND2016-0235.
SRNL (Savannah River National Lab) 2015. Generic Repository Cost Estimates. FCRD-UFD-2015-000740 Rev. 0.
Cost Estimates for Disposal of U.S. Commercial SNF
43 Hardin, E.L.,  Geologic Disposal Concepts for HLW and Spent Nuclear Fuel
Deep Borehole Field Test
44 Hardin, E.L.,  Geologic Disposal Concepts for HLW and Spent Nuclear Fuel

(could be safe and cost effective, but media-specific)
 Postclosure criticality control (significant challenge for
disposal of existing DPCs)
 Deep borehole disposal R&D (focus on engineering)
59 Hardin, E.L.,  Geologic Disposal Concepts for HLW and Spent Nuclear Fuel
Questions?
60 Hardin, E.L.,  Geologic Disposal Concepts for HLW and Spent Nuclear Fuel
References*
 Andra 2005. Dossier 2005 argile – architecture and management of a geological disposal system. December, 2005. http://www.Andra.fr/international/download/
Andra-international-en/document/editions/268va.pdf.
 Arnold et al. 2011. Reference Design and Operations for Deep Borehole Disposal of High-Level Radioactive Waste. SAND2011-6749. Sandia National Laboratories.
 Brady, P.V. et al. 2009. Deep borehole disposal of high-level radioactive waste. SAND2009-4401. Sandia National Laboratories.
 Carter et al. 2011. A generic salt repository for disposal of waste from a spent nuclear fuel recycle facility. SRNL-RP-2011-00149 Rev. 0. Savannah River National
Laboratory.
 Carter, J. et al. 2012a. Fuel Cycle Potential Waste Inventory for Disposition. FCR&D-USED-2010-000031 Rev. 5.
 Carter. J.  et al. 2012b. Defense Waste Salt Repository Study. FCRD-UFD-2012-000113.
 Clarity, J.B. and J.M Scaglione 2013. Feasibility of Direct Disposal of Dual-Purpose Canisters-Criticality Evaluations. ORNL/LTR-2013/213. Oak Ridge National
Laboratory, Oak Ridge, TN. June, 2013.
 Hardin, E.L. et al. 2012. Repository Reference Disposal Concepts and Thermal Management Analysis. FCRD-USED-2012-000219 Rev. 2.
 Hardin, E.L. et al. 2013a. Preliminary Report on Dual-Purpose Canister Disposal Alternatives. FCRD-UFD-2013-000171 Rev. 0.
 Hardin, E.L. et al. 2013b. Collaborative Report on Disposal Concepts. FCRD-UFD-2013-000170 Rev. 0.
 Hardin, E. & E. Kalinina 2016. Cost Estimation Inputs for Spent Nuclear Fuel Geologic Disposal Concepts (Rev. 1). SAND2016-0235. Sandia National Laboratories.
 McKinley, I.G., M. Apted et al. 2008. “Cavern disposal concepts for HLW/SF: assuring operational practicality and safety with maximum programme flexibility.”
International Technical Conference on the Practical Aspects of Geological Disposal of Radioactive Waste. June 16-18, 2008. Prague.
 Noss, P.W., J.C. Nichols, and S.R. Streutker 2000. “MCO Impact Absorbers Using Crushable Tubes.” WM 2000 Conference, Tucson, AZ.
 Nutt, M. et al. 2012. Transportation Storage Logistics Model – CALVIN (TSL-CALVIN). FCRD-NFST-2012-000424.
 Nutt, W.M. 2013. Preliminary System Analysis of Direct Dual Purpose Canister Disposal. FCRD-UFD-2013-000184 Rev. 0.
 ORNL (Oak Ridge National Laboratory) 2011. SCALE: A Comprehensive Modeling and Simulation Suite for Nuclear Safety Analysis and Design. ORNL/TM-2005/39
Version 6.1. Available from Radiation Safety Information Computational Center at Oak Ridge National Laboratory as CCC-785. June, 2011.
 SNL (Sandia National Laboratories) 2016. Deep Borehole Field Test Conceptual Design Report. FCRD-UFD-2016-000070 Rev. 1.
 SKB (Swedish Nuclear Fuel and Waste Management Co.) 2011. Long-term safety for the final repository for spent nuclear fuel at Forsmark: Main report of the SR-Site
project, Volume I. TR-11-01.
 SRNL (Savannah River National Lab) 2015. Generic Repository Cost Estimates. FCRD-UFD-2015-000740 Rev. 0.
 Wagner, J. and C. Parks 2001. Recommendations on the Credit for Cooling Time in PWR Burnup Credit Analyses. NUREG/CR-6781.
 Wagner, J. et al. 2012. Categorization of Used Nuclear Fuel Inventory in Support of a Comprehensive National Nuclear Fuel Cycle Strategy. FCRD-FCT-2012-000232.
* Documents referenced to a document number (e.g., FCRD-UFD-2013-
000170) were developed by the U.S. Department of Energy, Office of Spent
Fuel Waste, Science and Technology, and are available at www.osti.gov.
61 Hardin, E.L.,  Geologic Disposal Concepts for HLW and Spent Nuclear Fuel